EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

| Provider offers the sar | ne privacy prote | ections found | in this | DPA | between | it and | MSAD 51 |
|---|----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|
| ("Originating LEA") which | is dated | /2023 | _, to any | y other | LEA ("Sub | oscribing | LEA") who |
| accepts this General Offer | of Privacy Terms | ("General Offer | ") through | its sign | nature belo | w. This Ge | eneral Offer |
| shall extend only to privac | y protections, and | Provider's signa | ture shall | not ned | essarily bir | nd Provid | er to other |
| terms, such as price, term, | , or schedule of se | rvices, or to an | y other pr | ovision i | not address | sed in thi | is DPA. The |
| Provider and the Subscribin | g LEA may also agre | ee to change the | data prov | vided by | Subscribing | g LEA to t | he Provider: |
| to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) | | | | | | | |
| a material change in the applicable privacy statutes; (2) a material change in the services and products listed | | | | | | | |
| in the originating Service A | greement; or three | (3) years after t | ne date of | Provider | r's signature | e to this F | orm. |
| Subscribing LEAs should sen | d the signed Exhibi | t "E" to Provide | at the foll | lowing e | mail addres | is: | |
| contracts@follettlearning.com | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | <u>-</u> • | |
| Follett School Solutions | | | | | | | |
| BY: | | | | Date: 0 | 7-26-202 | 3 13:05: | 04 CDT |
| B1 | | | | | | | |
| Printed Name: Sarah Eis | senhauer | Title | Docition | Director | r Bids, Pro | posals & | Pricing |
| Timed Name. | | | 1 03111011 | Director Bids, Proposals & Pricing | | | |

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **MSAD 51** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: **Brett lindholm** Date: <u>2023-10-02</u>

Printed Name: <u>Brett lindholm</u> Title: <u>Director of Educational Technology</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Weymouth Public Schools DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Brett lindholm

Title: Director of Educational Technology

Address: 89 Middle Street, Weymouth, MA, 02189

Phone: 781-340-2548

Email: Brett.lindholm@weymouthschools.org